Notice of Election Morgan High School Community Council Parent/Guardian Representation

Notice is hereby given of the forthcoming nomination and election for parent/guardian representation on the Morgan High School Community Council. Seats are open for two council members who shall each serve a two-year term. Term of office shall run from September 2021 through August 2023. Interested parents/guardians must have a student attending Morgan High School at some time during the term of office. School council meetings will be held monthly unless otherwise determined by the majority vote of the council. Meetings are generally held at 6:30 am on the fourth Tuesday of the month.

Any parent or guardian who meets the qualifications may become a candidate by filling out an application form. Application forms are available on the Morgan High School website or at the Morgan High School main office. Applications must be received before 2:00 pm on Thursday, September 16. Voting will take place between 7:00am-3:00pm at the Morgan High School main office between September 20-24. Election ballots will be available in the Morgan High School main office. Parents/guardians of students currently attending Morgan High School may vote during the election.

More information can be found at https://www.schools.utah.gov/schoollandtrust/parents

Posted on the Morgan High School website (www.mhs.morgansd.org) and main office in August 2021.